
Useful contacts
Living in a di�erent place requieres you to learn how things work in this new setting. We have 

compiled a list of organisations which could support you with your transition and in setting 

up your life here.

Area Organisation Contact

Civic participation

Australian Taxation O�ce (ATO) www.ato.gov.au

13 28 65

Australian Electoral Commission www.aec.gov.au

13 23 26

Economic 
participation

Legal Service Fair Work Ombudsman 

(FWO)

www.fairwork.gov.au

13 13 94

Migrant Workers Centre www.migrantworkers.org.au

(03) 9659 3516

AMES Australia www.ames.net.au

Ethical Jobs www.EthicalJobs.com.au 

Seek www.seek.com.au

Indeed au.indeed.com

Linkdeln www.linkedin.com

Business Victoria www.business.vic.gov.au

Gals en Australia www.galsenaustralia.com

Professional Migrant Women professionalmigrantwomen.com.au

Professional Networking events Reach out to your relevant industry networking 

events

Social 

participation (Latin 
organisations)

Latin Stories Australia www.latinstoriesaustralia.com

Casa cultura casacultura.org

United - Spanish Latin American Welfare 

Centre

www.united.org.au

ABRISA abrisa.org.au

LAHRC (Latin American and Hispanic 

Rainbow Community)

lahrc.org.au/about/

Melbourne Filmoteca melbournefilmoteca.org

The Hispanic Society of Victoria www.hispanicsocietyinc.org



Mosaik Experiences mosaikexperiences.com.au

Study Melbourne Hub Latin America www.studymelbourne.vic.gov.au/Hubs/study-

melbourne-hub-latin-america

Social 
participation 

(other 
organisations)

The Couch - International Student Centre www.facebook.com/thecouch614 /

What’s On – Activities and Events whatson.melbourne.vic.gov.au

Local council websites Check out your local council website to find out 

activities around you

Useful contacts 

Police /Fire/ Ambulance Urgent 000

Non-urgent 131 444

Translating and Interpreting service (TIS) www.tisnational.gov.au

131 450

Consumers A�airs Victoria www.consumer.vic.gov.au

1300 55 81 81

Tenants Victoria www.tuv.org.au

Tenants – (03) 9416 2577

Rooming house – (03) 9411 1444

Victoria Legal Aid www.legalaid.vic.gov.au

1300 792 387

Domestic Violence Resource Centre 

Victoria (DVRCV)

www.dvrcv.org.au

(03) 8346 5200

Orange door (Specialist Family Violence 

Services in Victoria)

www. orangedoor.vic.gov.au

Switchboard Victoria (Support to the 

LGBTIQA+ community)

www.switchboard.org.au

1800 184 527 

Crisis Line Victoria (Sexual Assault) www.sacl.com.au

1800 806 292

O�ce of the Migration Agents 

Registration Authority

www.mara.gov.au

1300 226 272

Live in Melbourne https://liveinmelbourne.vic.gov.au/

Women’s rights https://www.humanrightscommission.vic.gov.au

/human-rights/womens-rights

Women with disabilites Victoria www.wdv.org.au

(03) 9286 7800

Seniors Rights Victoria seniorsrights.org.au


